

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 19/20: 096**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 21/05/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

*What cleaning methods does the trust currently use for room and theatre disinfection?*  
**Cleaning schedule in line with National Standards of Cleanliness**

*Does the trust employ an external cleaning company and if so who is this?*  
**No**

*Does the trust currently have UVC machines for decontamination? If so how many units and which supplier / manufacturer?*  
**No**

*When were these purchased or rented and when are these contracts due to expire?*  
**N/A**

*Are there any tenders outstanding for either UVC or Vaporised Hydrogen Peroxide (HPV) and what are the closing dates?*  
**N/A**